RESOLUTION 1436

DECLARING A CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION ORGANIZED BY THE LOVE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE A SPECIAL EVENT AND AUTHORIZING STREET CLOSURES TO ACCOMMODATE THE EVENT

WHEREAS, the Love County Chamber of Commerce is planning a special event to be held within the corporate limits of the City of Marietta on Monday, December 9th, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it will be necessary to close various streets within the City of Marietta to accommodate the celebration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta:

- The Love County Chamber of Commerce Christmas celebration, scheduled for December 9th, 2024, is recognized as a special event within the City of Marietta.
- The City Administrator/Chief of Police may authorize the closure of City streets located adjacent to the event area to provide for safe and effective movement of traffic and pedestrians.

PASSED by the City Council and **SIGNED** by the Mayor this 12th day of November, 2024.

CITY OF MARIETTA

ATTEST

DOTTIE GWIN. CITY CLERK

KERMIT MCKINNEY MAYOR

